
2025 Dickinson College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-21   Conf: 4-11   Home: 5-9   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 3-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (200), Opp (248)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Lloyd (1), McMahon (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Blanker (4), Hartley (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (82-96), Blanker (34-41),
McMahon (16-22), Kohan (15-15), Hadden (7-8), Hartley (7-7), Renner (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Goldman, Marah .330 31-31 94 16 31 4 1 0 18 37 .394 5 1 23 0 .370 0 0 9-11 35 8 8 .843
42 Lloyd, Jane .313 36-36 99 23 31 5 0 0 13 36 .364 21 2 15 0 .435 2 5 9-12 53 0 4 .930
15 Blanker, Eden .310 35-35 113 16 35 11 4 2 22 60 .531 3 1 16 1 .328 2 3 5-5 130 26 1 .994
25 McMahon, Erin .298 34-33 94 12 28 5 1 1 21 38 .404 10 4 17 0 .385 1 0 3-4 45 7 3 .945
45 Sandusky, Jessie .278 31-31 97 23 27 2 1 0 4 31 .320 6 2 5 0 .330 1 2 13-15 46 64 10 .917
2 Kohan, Abby .276 34-34 87 13 24 3 0 0 13 27 .310 4 0 6 0 .308 0 6 3-3 40 52 5 .948
14 Routzahn, Lauren .218 32-31 87 7 19 4 2 1 11 30 .345 6 0 14 0 .266 1 4 1-1 61 43 11 .904
21 Renner, Kaylie .157 29-26 70 1 11 1 0 0 7 12 .171 2 1 11 0 .184 3 3 0-0 34 8 0 1.000
1 Raefski, Elizabeth .318 24-21 44 4 14 1 0 1 4 18 .409 4 0 9 0 .375 0 2 4-4 25 1 4 .867
56 Hadden, Emory .300 15-3 10 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 1 0 4 0 .364 0 0 0-0 1 15 2 .889
8 Josti, Hope .286 7-6 14 0 4 2 0 0 2 6 .429 0 0 5 0 .286 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Melchionno, Grace .200 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
17 Varella, Emma .190 22-11 21 8 4 1 0 0 1 5 .238 2 0 10 0 .250 1 1 1-1 13 1 3 .824
4 Hartley, Lily .143 7-7 14 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .143 2 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 35 2 1 .974
5 Gwathmey, Laila .104 26-25 67 7 7 1 0 0 4 8 .119 2 1 14 0 .141 1 0 5-5 29 37 12 .846

22
Dibuono-Krafick,
Grace .000 23-21 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .056 0 0 0-0 152 3 0 1.000

Totals .258 36-36 933 135 241 40 9 5 121 314 .337 70 12 156 1 .315 12 27 53-61 709 267 64 .938
Opponents .289 36-36 1011 181 292 45 16 9 157 396 .392 93 12 145 1 .354 6 22 41-48 720 261 44 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Raefski, Elizabeth 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
25 McMahon, Erin 3.33 7-7 17 13 8 1-0 0 80.0 71 48 38 50 81 14 6 2 .231 13 6 0 1 7
2 Kohan, Abby 3.70 6-10 20 17 6 0-0 0 92.2 111 68 49 19 43 20 5 4 .279 5 6 0 1 6
56 Hadden, Emory 3.73 0-3 15 3 0 0-0 0 35.2 63 40 19 11 9 5 4 0 .364 3 0 0 2 6
21 Renner, Kaylie 4.94 2-1 10 3 1 0-0 0 28.1 47 25 20 13 12 6 1 3 .353 1 0 0 2 3
Totals 3.73 15-21 63 36 15 2 0 236.2 292 181 126 93 145 45 16 9 .289 22 12 0 6 22
Opponents 2.98 21-15 54 36 20 5 1 240.0 241 135 102 70 156 40 9 5 .258 17 12 0 12 27



2025 Dickinson College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Dibuono-Krafick, Grace 155 152 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Renner, Kaylie 42 34 8 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Melchionno, Grace 10 10 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Blanker, Eden 157 130 26 1 .994 2 34 7 .829 4 0
4 Hartley, Lily 38 35 2 1 .974 0 7 0 1.000 1 0
2 Kohan, Abby 97 40 52 5 .948 2 15 0 1.000 0 0
25 McMahon, Erin 55 45 7 3 .945 0 16 6 .727 0 0
42 Lloyd, Jane 57 53 0 4 .930 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Sandusky, Jessie 120 46 64 10 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Routzahn, Lauren 115 61 43 11 .904 3 0 0 — 0 0
56 Hadden, Emory 18 1 15 2 .889 0 7 1 .875 0 0
1 Raefski, Elizabeth 30 25 1 4 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gwathmey, Laila 78 29 37 12 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Goldman, Marah 51 35 8 8 .843 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Varella, Emma 17 13 1 3 .824 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Josti, Hope 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1040 709 267 64 .938 11 82 14 .854 5 0
Opponents 1025 720 261 44 .957 10 106 14 .883 8 0


